
 

  

 

 
  

     

 

  

 

 

  

        
           

       
     

     

       
       

  

         
        
      

        

      

         
     

     

   

         

             

           
      

      
            

         
 

        
   
       
  

 
   
 
        

    
 
    

PRIMARY SCHOOL 

So far      

96.3%

 

% 

 
 

We begin next week at Ash Green with Chinese New Year assemblies on Monday 
morning. On Tuesday we will celebrate Safer Internet Day. Year 2 children can enjoy 
lunch with family members on Wednesday and Year 3 parents are invited into classes on 
that afternoon. Year 4 parents are invited into classes on Thursday afternoon. We end the 
week on Friday when Year 2 parents are invited into classes and with our Celebration 

assemblies – KS2 at 9.05am – Reception and KS1 at 2.50pm – all welcome.  
 

 
 
 
 

The Spring Term Parents’ 
Evening  

is on 
MONDAY 11 FEBRUARY  

2.40 – 7.30 
 

Lists are up outside classes. 
Please sign up to discuss your 

child’s progress. 
 

We have a selection of trips coming up to help with our 

children’s learning. See below…  

CLASS DATE DESTINATION 

Year 2 Wed 13 March Knowsley Safari Park 

Reception Thurs 21 March  The Deep 

 

Year 6 SATs Week beg – Mon 13 May 

Y3 Residential trip Mon 13 – Wed 15 May 

Y5 London trip 
Thurs 2 and Thurs 9 

May 

Y6 PGL residential 20-22 May 

Leavers’ Assembly Fri 28 June 

Transition Day Fri 5 July 

 

 
 

Wednesday 6 February. 
 

Parents are welcome from 
2.15pm to spend the 

afternoon making soft toys 
fruit. 

This links in with the 
children’s topic on  

James and the Giant Peach. 

 
 

Thursday 7 February. 
 

Doors are open from 
1.45pm.  

 
As part of their topic on 
World Weather…come 

along and build a volcano. 

 

 
 

Friday 8 February. 
 

Parents are welcome from 
1.25pm. The afternoon will 

be spent making fire 
sculptures using clay and 

painting fire pictures which 
links with the pupils’ topic 

on Fire. 

 

SNOW PROBLEM 

NO PROBLEM! 
 

Thanks for all your support last 

week in ensuring the wintry 

weather did not affect attendance 

at school At great effort by 

everyone. 



 
     

   
    
    

 
   
     
        
     
      
 

       

             

    

     

       
        

         

   

   

      
    
      
      

     

       
      

     

       

 

   

    
       

           

        

        

      

     
       

      

          

      

  
 

  
   
   
  
   
  
 

  
 

 

Our Talk Topic next week will 

be ‘Chinese New Year’. 
 

We will hear the story of the 

Chinese Zodiac and also how the 

Chinese celebrate the New Year. 

 

 

 

Next term we have class assemblies on Friday mornings 9.05am  - all welcome. They are as follows: 
 

 

Date Class Date Class 

15 February 1W/R & 1C 29 March 3H & 3T 

    

8 March 6C & 6T   

    
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
Wednesday 13 February is the chance for Year 3 pupils to invite family members (up to 2 adults) for lunch together.  
PLEASE COLLECT A SLIP FROM YOUR CHILD’S CLASS AND RETURN AS SOON AS POSSIBLE WITH £2 PER 
MEAL. THANK YOU.  
PRE-SCHOOL CHILDREN ARE WELCOME BUT THEY MUST REMAIN THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THEIR 
PARENTS. 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT. 
 
 
 

 
   
    

 

 

Half Term 
Close  

Fri 15 February  

Re-open 

Mon 25 February 

   

Easter 
Close 

Thurs 12 April 

Re-open 

Mon 29 April 

   

Mon 6 May – May Day 

 

Half Term 
Close 

Fri 24 May 

Re-open 

Tues 4 June 

Mon 3 June – CLOSED FOR TRAINING DAY 

   

Summer 
Close 

Friday 19 July 
 

 

Thank you to all Year 5 parents 

who joined us for assembly this 

morning. 


